Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 6 - (~0)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Moeller Marine Products
O.C. Huse	Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>S</u>
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1670 Enterprise Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
5/18/2004	City:_ <u>Twinsburg</u> State:_ ^{OH} _Zip:_44087
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/838585</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Samuel J. Haidle, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
(Same as Street Address)	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. Howard & Howard Attorneys PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101 39400 Woodward Avenue	
Suite 101, 39400 Woodward Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101, 39400 Woodward Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789
Suite 101, 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hill State: MI Zip: 48304-5151 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101, 39400 Woodward Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789
Suite 101, 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hill State: MI Zip: 48304-5151 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789
Suite 101, 39400 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hill State: MI Zip: 48304-5151 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	08-2789 E THIS SPACE

01 FC:8021

40.00 U

+

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the attached Assignment, Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet, return post card and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Mail Stop Assignments, Recordation Services Direct – US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on May 26, 2004.

Ubrenda J. Chighe

 $G:\mbox{moore}ip00050\patent\CertMailAssign.doc$

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, O.C. Huse, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 207 NW 4 Avenue, Mineral Wells, TX 76067, have invented new and useful improvements in:

BOAT SEAT ASSEMBLY

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on May 4, 2004, Serial No. $\frac{10/838,585}{10/271,442}$; which is a divisional of United States Patent Application, Serial No. 10/271,442, filed on October 16, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, Moeller Marine Products, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 1670 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at <u>MOELLER</u>, in <u>Twinsburg</u>, OH., this <u>18</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2004.

OC Huse

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

WILLIAM H. HONAKER HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield, Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0422

G:\m\moore\ip00050\patent\Assignment.doc

2